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CLASS 2 COMMISSARY

SITE PLAN FOR 59,910 SF CLASS 2 COMMISSARY

(UNCONTROLLED PERIMETER)

12.51 ACRES + ADDITIONAL 3.13 ACRES FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PURPOSES = 15.64 ACRES

BUILDING = 58,785 SF

CANOPY = 1,125 SF

TOTAL = 59,910 SF

PARKING GOAL (5 CARS PER 1,000 SF):

60 x 5 = 300 PARKING STALLS

8 ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS REQUIRED

ACTUAL PARKING COUNT:

290 STANDARD PARKING STALLS AND 8 ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS
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SITE PLAN FOR 59,910 SF CLASS 2 COMMISSARY

(CONTROLLED PERIMETER)

10.67 ACRES + ADDITIONAL 2.97 ACRES FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PURPOSES = 13.64 ACRES

PARKING GOAL (5 CARS PER 1,000 SF):

60 x 5 = 300 PARKING STALLS

8 ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS REQUIRED

ACTUAL PARKING COUNT:

290 STANDARD PARKING STALLS AND 8 ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS
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55'-0" 148'-0"148'-0"

572'-0" 143'-0" 524'-0" 146'-0"

122'-0" 55'-0" 126'-0"

8'-0" WIDE PAVED ACCESS ROUTE

BETWEEN COMMISSARY RECEIVING

AREA AND FRONT CUSTOMER

PARKING AREA, TO ACCOMMODATE

FORKLIFT TRAFFIC.  REFER TO DeCA

DESIGN CRITERIA 32 00 00 PAVING

AND PARKING DESIGN

CLASS 2 COMMISSARY

BUILDING = 58,785 SF

CANOPY = 1,125 SF

TOTAL = 59,910 SF
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8'-0" WIDE PAVED ACCESS ROUTE

BETWEEN COMMISSARY RECEIVING

AREA AND FRONT CUSTOMER

PARKING AREA, TO ACCOMMODATE

FORKLIFT TRAFFIC.  REFER TO DeCA

DESIGN CRITERIA 32 00 00 PAVING

AND PARKING DESIGN

MINIMUM STAND-OFF DISTANCES

INDICATED ARE FOR CONVENTIONAL

CONSTRUCTION

IN ACCORDANCE WITH UFC 4-010-01.

REDUCED STAND-OFF DISTANCES ARE

PERMITTED REQUIRING BUILDING

HARDENING AND ADDITIONAL COST

148'-0" MIN.

148'-0" MIN.

82'-0" MIN.

82'-0" MIN.

1E18-10

1E18-10

LIMITS OF LAND

AREA REQUIRED

LIMITS OF LAND

AREA REQUIRED

STORE HOURS SIGN -

SEE DESIGN STANDARD

PLATE 101400-01

STORE HOURS SIGN -

SEE DESIGN STANDARD

PLATE 101400-01
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FULL HEIGHT WALL DIAGRAM

LONG DASH - DOT -DOT  LINE INDICATES FULL

HEIGHT PARTITION TO UNDERSIDE OF METAL

ROOF DECK AND SEALED AIR TIGHT.  REFER TO

DECA DESIGN CRITERIA "GENERAL DESIGN

REQUIREMENTS

DASHED LINE INDICATES ONE-HOUR

RATED FULL HEIGHT PARTITION TO

UNDERSIDE OF METAL ROOF DECK

SEALED AIR TIGHT (ELECTRICAL ROOM &

FIRE SPRINKLER ROOM)

LONG DASH - DOT -DOT  LINE INDICATES

FULL HEIGHT PARTITION TO UNDERSIDE

OF METAL ROOF DECK AND SEALED AIR

TIGHT.  REFER TO DECA DESIGN

CRITERIA "GENERAL DESIGN

REQUIREMENTS

SHORT DASHED LINE INDICATES FULL

HEIGHT ROOF ACCESS STAIR PARTITION

EXTENDING THROUGH MAIN BUILDING

ROOF TO TOP OF STAIR ENCLOSURE

ROOF
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4L02 (11 EACH) PLUS

4L05 ADA (2 EACH)

ACCESSIBLE LOCKER

4L02 (11 EACH) PLUS

4L05 ADA (2 EACH)

ACCESSIBLE LOCKER

4L02 (8 EACH) PLUS

4L05-ADA (1 EACH)

ACCESSIBLE LOCKER
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GLAZING NOTE: AREAS WITH HEAVY DASHED LINE

WITHIN EXTERIOR WALL REQUIRE DAYLIGHTING

(EXTERIOR WINDOWS).  DESIGN A/E SHALL

INCORPORATE EXTERIOR WINDOWS INTO DESIGN

OF BUILDING.  THE SIZE, SHAPE, QUANTITY, AND

LOCATION SHALL BE DETERMINED BY DESIGN A/E.

1G11 (16 DOORS)

1G02GD-8

DAIRY
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CLASS IV STORAGE

OPERATING SUPPLY STORAGE
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(9 CARTS)

2E00-C

(9 CARTS)

2E00-C

2A09

2A06-A

2A12 2A14-A

2A21-5

MEAT SPECIALS

10'-0"

LOCATE EXTERIOR

WINDOWS W/ BLINDS

ABOVE 1A03-R MODULAR

WORKSTATIONS

EXTERIOR WINDOW

W/ BLINDS

(TYP. @ ADMIN AREAS)

TRAINING ROOM CABINETS -

SEE TO DESIGN STANDARD

PLATE 064023-01

THRESHOLD,

TYP. SYMBOL

5'-0" x 5'-0"

CONCRETE STOOP

LEVEL WITH BLDG.

FINISH FLOOR

(TYP. 2 LOCATIONS)

A/E NOTE:

VERIFY SCALE / WRAPPING SYSTEMS

USED AT EACH PROJECT LOCATION

ROOF ACCESS STAIR

MHE CHARGING AREA TO BE IDENTIFIED

WITH SAFETY YELLOW CROSS-HATCH

STRIPING ON FLOOR (12" O.C.)

RAISED CONCRETE MHE PAD W/ STEEL

EDGE ANGLE (PAINT SAFETY YELLOW)

SIZE: 17'-0" L x 4'-0" W x 6" H

4" PVC PIPE MOUNTED

ON WALL FOR BALER

WIRE STORAGE (2 EA.)

CONCRETE FILLED

BUMPER POSTS

4" DIA. TYPICAL

8" DIA. AT O.H. DOORS ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT FOR 36V

GF/CI 1R06 BATTERY CHARGER

ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT FOR  24V

GF/CI 1R05-A BATTERY CHARGER

CART BUMPER

(TYP. SYMBOL)

CASE CORNER GUARD

TYP. SYMBOL

PROVIDE BUILDING KEY BOX (08 71 00) ADJACENT

TO MAIN CUSTOMER ENTRANCE TO COMMISSARY

DOUBLE CART RAIL (10 26 00)

TYPICAL 2 LOCATIONS

PROVIDE POWER AND DATA

FOR (GF/GI) ATM MACHINE

30" HIGH COUNTER

W/ BACKSPLASH

SERVICE COUNTER

30" HIGH x 24" DEEP COUNTER

W/ BACKSPLASH & 15" DEEP

WALL CABINETS ABOVE

CONFIGURATION OF CUSTOMER SERVICE AREA (RMS. 4 & 5) SHALL MATCH

THAT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING.

ACTUAL DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH  DESIGN CRITERIA

13 25 00 AND DESIGN STANDARD PLATE 132500-02

36" HIGH x 24" DEEP COUNTER

W/ BACKSPLASH & 15" DEEP

WALL CABINETS ABOVE

30" HIGH COUNTER

W/ BACKSPLASH
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2A08-A

2
A

0
9

2
A

0
9

2A12

2A14-A

2A06-A

2A06-A

2A14-A

BLAST RATED WALL

WITH GLAZING

ENTRANCE MATS & GRILLES AS

REQ'D BY DESIGN CRITERIA 12 48 00

(SIZE TO FIT VESTIBULE FLOOR)

MONITOR

QUAD SELF

CHECK OUT

1E04

TANDEM

SELF

CHECK

OUT

1E05

31A

REFER TO DESIGN

STANDARD PLATE

271500-07 FOR

CISIC ROOM (RM. 31A)

REQUIREMENTS

2A06-A

LOW DISPLAY

(GF/GI)

SUSHI PREPARATION

STEPPED DISPLAY

(CF/CI)

LOW DISPLAY

(GF/GI)

SUSHI PREPARATION

STEPPED DISPLAY

(CF/CI)

1D07-6

3-2D26

LOW DISPLAY

(GF/GI)

4TFPE-6 STAINLESS STEEL TABLE

WITH BACKSPLASH

1M16 (2 EA)
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AUTOMATIC DOOR NOTE: DECA STANDARD DESIGN IS TO

PROVIDE NON-BLAST RATED AUTOMATIC SLIDING

ENTRANCE / EXIT DOORS THAT ARE POSITIONED SUCH

THAT THEY WILL NOT BE PROPELLED INTO INHABITED

AREAS IF THEY FAIL IN RESPONSE TO A BLAST, OR

PROVIDE OTHER MEANS TO ENSURE THEY ARE

INTERCEPTED BY A SURFACE WITH SUFFICIENT

STRENGTH TO KEEP DOORS FROM TRANSLATING INTO

INHABITED AREAS IF THEY FAIL IN RESPONSE TO A

BLAST (UFC 4-010-01, APPENDIX “B” - DOD MINIMUM

ANTITERRORISM STANDARDS FOR NEW AND EXISTING

BUILDINGS, STANDARD 12 EXTERIOR DOORS, PARAGRAPH

B-3.3.3 ALTERNATIVE DESIGN AND PARAGRAPH B-3.3.4

VESTIBULES OR FOYERS).

NOTE: PROVIDE ENCLOSED “RECEIVING VESTIBULE” ATTACHED

TO AND PARALLEL WITH THE BACK WALL OF THE COMMISSARY

TO POSITION RECEIVING DOORS SO THAT IF THEY FAIL IN

RESPONSE TO A BLAST, THEY WILL NOT BE PROPELLED INTO

OCCUPIED AREAS.  THIS IS A REQUIREMENT OF

UFC 4-010-01, APPENDIX “B”, PARAGRAPH B-3.3.6 OVERHEAD

DOORS.  PROVIDE SLOPED STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF ABOVE

RECEIVING VESTIBULE AT LOWER ELEVATION THAN MAIN

COMMISSARY ROOF ELEVATION.

FLEXIBLE BOLLARDS AT

VENTED FREEZER FLOOR

SLAB - SEE DeCA DESIGN

CRITERIA SECTION 10 26 00

REFER TO DESIGN STANDARD

PLATE 271500-08 FOR SUB-HUB

ROOM REQUIREMENTS

UNDER FLOOR REFRIGERATION

CHASES AT ISLAND CASES

1D14-B

1E07

1A00

ENTRANCE MATS & GRILLES

(6'-0" x 4'-0") AS REQ'D BY

DESIGN CRITERIA 12 48 00

ENTRANCE MATS & GRILLES

(6'-0" x 5'-6") AS REQ'D BY

DESIGN CRITERIA 12 48 00

(TYP 2 LOCATIONS)

RECEIVING AREA TO BE IDENTIFIED

WITH SAFETY YELLOW CROSS-HATCH

STRIPING ON FLOOR (12" O.C.)

2P02-A

BICYCLE RACK - REFER TO DESIGN

CRITERIA 12 93 00 SITE FURNISHINGS

1D21 W/

4SPPM & 4SMA

3'-0" 3'-0" 3'-0" 3'-0" 3'-0"

STORE HOURS SIGN -

SEE DESIGN STANDARD

PLATE 101400-01

TRASH DOCK NOTE:

EXTERIOR TRASH PLATFORM SHALL COMPLY

WITH DeCA DESIGN STANDARD PLATE 111300-03.

THE QUANTITY OF TRASH DUMPSTERS

PROVIDED AT EACH COMMISSARY IS BASED

UPON THE SALES BAND OF THE COMMISSARY

AS IDENTIFIED IN DeCA'S STANDARDIZED SOLID

WASTE INFRASTRUCTURE TABLE.

DESIGN A/E SHALL ADJUST SIZE OF TRASH

DOCK ENCLOSURE ACCORDINGLY.

NOTE: UFC 4-010-01 REQUIRES TRASH

DUMPSTERS TO BE ENCLOSED.  A

SINGLE 10'-0” WIDE CHAIN-LINK GATE WILL NOT

EASILY ACCOMMODATE A TRASH HAULING

VEHICLE, SO A WIDER GATE ACCOMMODATING

TWO TRASH DUMPSTERS WILL BE REQUIRED.

AT COMMISSARY FACILITIES WITH AN ODD

NUMBER OF TRASH DUMPSTERS, PROVIDE A

WIDER GATE ACCOMMODATING TWO TRASH

DUMPSTERS AND IDENTIFY ONE DUMPSTER

AS “FUTURE”.

1G11 GLASS DAIRY DISPLAY

DOORS - SEE DESIGN

STANDARD PLATES 132126-09,

132126-10, 132126-11, 132126-12,

AND 132126-13

HEATER CABLE IN CURBS

AGAINST FREEZER -

SEE DESIGN STANDARD

PLATE 132126-08

INSULATED FREEZER FLOOR

SLAB (VENTED) - SEE DESIGN

STANDARD PLATES 033050-01,

033050-02, AND 033050-03

CMU WALL BACKING UP

TO FREEZER - SEE DeCA

DESIGN CRITERIA "GENERAL

DESIGN REQUIREMENTS"

PROVIDE PAINTED RED STRIPE AT 12'-0" AFF

AND STORAGE HEIGHT RESTRICTION SIGN IN

STAGING AREA - SEE DESIGN CRITERIA 10 14 00

AND DESIGN STANDARD PLATE 101400-02

ROUGH-IN ELECTRICAL,

WATER, AND FLOOR

DRAIN FOR FUTURE

FOOD DEHYDRATOR

INSULATED FREEZER FLOOR SLAB

(NOT VENTED) - SEE DESIGN

STANDARD PLATES 033050-01,

033050-02, AND 033050-03

FULL HEIGHT CMU  AT MAIN

ELECTRICAL ROOM AND FIRE

SPRINKLER ROOM - REFER TO DeCA

DESIGN CRITERIA "GENERAL DESIGN

REQUIREMENTS"

FULL HEIGHT CMU AT ROOF STAIR ENCLOSURE

REFER TO DeCA DESIGN CRITERIA "GENERAL

DESIGN REQUIREMENTS"

GENERATOR CONNECTION LUGS FOR

REFRIGERATION SYSTEM - REFER TO

DESIGN CRITERIA 26 36 00

FULL HEIGHT WIRE MESH PARTITION AND

GATES - SEE DESIGN CRITERIA 10 22 13

6'-0" LONG KITCHEN UNIT WITH

WALL CABINETS ABOVE - SEE

DESIGN STANDARD PLATE 064023-04

4 SHELVES ON

ADJUSTABLE STANDARDS

(06 40 23)

RICE COOKER

(BY VENDOR)

6'-0" LONG KITCHEN UNIT

WITH WALL CABINETS ABOVE

SEE DESIGN STANDARD

PLATE 064023-04

BAKERY / DELI STEPPED

DISPLAY (TYP. SYMBOL) - SEE

DESIGN PLATE STANDARD

06 04 23-03

CASH TRAY WINDOW -

SEE DESIGN STANDARD PLATE

111700-03 AND 111700-04

CASHIER'S WINDOW -

SEE DESIGN STANDARD

PLATES 111700-01

AND 111700-02

BENCH AND TRASH RECEPTACLE

REFER TO DESIGN CRITERIA

12 93 00 SITE FURNISHINGS

2A14-B

2A14-B

2A14-B

2A14-B

2A14-B

2A14-B

2A14-B

2A14-A

PROTECTION POST

(TYP. SYMBOL) - SEE

DESIGN STANDARD

PLATE 102600-03

DOUBLE WOOD BUMPER RAIL

WITH RIGID WALL COVERING

(TYP. SYMBOL) - SEE DESIGN

STANDARD PLATE 102600-01

STAINLESS STEEL BUMPER RAIL

(TYP. SYMBOL) - SEE DESIGN

STANDARD PLATE 102600-02

WINDOW WITH

BLINDS

WINDOW WITH

BLINDS

STAINLESS STEEL WALL

PANEL (05 50 13) AND

KITCHEN HOOD  (23 38 13)

AT 1D09 CHICKEN

ROTISSERIE

CMU WALL BACKING UP

TO COLD STORAGE ROOM

- REFER TO DeCA DESIGN

CRITERIA "GENERAL

DESIGN REQUIREMENTS"

WINDOW WITH BLINDS

6'-0" LONG KITCHEN UNIT WITH

WALL CABINETS ABOVE -

SEE DESIGN STANDARD

PLATE 064023-04

FRESH MEATPOULTRY POULTRY
FRESH MEAT FRESH MEAT

EXIT EXIT

8
'
-
6

"

MAINTENANCE

ACCESS ABOVE

COLD STORAGE

ROOMS

MAINTENANCE

ACCESS ABOVE

COLD STORAGE

ROOMS

VERIFY SIZE

MAINTENANCE

ACCESS ABOVE

COLD STORAGE

ROOMS

1
G

1
0
-
5

1
G

1
3
-
5

ROOF ACCESS STAIR SHALL EXTEND

TO ROOF LEVEL WITH INSULATED

3'-0" x 7'-0" STANDARD STEEL DOOR

AT ROOF LEVEL FOR MAINTENANCE

ACCESS - IF ROOF LEVEL SERVICE

DOOR IS LOCATED WITHIN 10'-0" OF

ROOF EDGE, PROVIDE OSHA

COMPLIANT SAFETY RAIL.

REFER TO DeCA DESIGN CRITERIA

"GENERAL DESIGN REQUIREMENTS"

STAINLESS

STEEL

CLOSURE

BETWEEN

BACK-TO-BACK

DISPLAY

CASES

13

2B 2A

1

2R17

14'-9 7/8"

1D22-8 w/ DISPLAY ENDS

8'-0" HIGH

DASHED LINE REPRESENTS

INTERIOR DECOR SOFFIT AND

CURVED DECOR ELEMENTS -

REFER TO DeCA DESIGN

CRITERIA, APPENDIX "D"

UNIFORM DECOR PACKAGE

LINE OF EXTERIOR

CANOPY ABOVE

(TYPICAL)

1E12-A

1E12-C

TIME CLOCK (TAS)

TIME CLOCK (TAS)

1G24-4

PRODUCE DEPARTMENT CUSTOMER

SERVICE SIGNAGE & BUZZER - REFER TO

DESIGN CRITERIA 10 14 00 SIGNAGE

MEAT DEPARTMENT CUSTOMER

SERVICE SIGNAGE & BUZZER -

REFER TO DESIGN CRITERIA

10 14 00 SIGNAGE

(TYPICAL)

SLOPE FLOOR AT

GRADE LEVEL

RECEIVING DOORS

2R00-A 2R00-C

B
A

L
E

D
 
C

A
R

D
B

O
A

R
D

 
S

T
O

R
A

G
E

GRADE LEVEL RECEIVING

36

RECEIVING VESTIBULE

COVERED

RECEIVING AREA - SEE DESIGN

PLATES 111300-01 AND 111300-02

EXTERIOR TRASH

PLATFORM - SEE

DESIGN STANDARD

PLATE 111300-03

TRENCH DRAIN

1
0

0
'
-
0

"
3
0
'
-
0
"

4
0
'
-
0
"

10'-0"
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ROOM INDEX

1 ENTRY VESTIBULE

2A EXIT VESTIBULE

2B EXIT VESTIBULE

4 CASHIER'S OFFICE

5 CASH COUNTING ROOM

6 CUSTOMER SERVICE MANAGER

OFFICE

8 CART STORAGE

9 FAMILY RESTROOM

10 CUSTOMER RESTROOM (MEN)

11 CUSTOMER RESTROOM

(WOMEN)

12 STORE DIRECTOR

13 ADMINISTRATIVE ENTRY 

VESTIBULE

14 ADMINISTRATIVE CORRIDOR

15 ADMINISTRATIVE AREA

15A SECURE STORAGE

16A EMPLOYEE BREAKROOM

16B EMPLOYEE BREAKROOM

17 TRAINING ROOM

18 STORE ADMINISTRATOR

19 STORE MANAGER

20A JANITOR'S CLOSET

20B JANITOR'S CLOSET

20C JANITOR'S CLOSET

20D JANITOR'S CLOSET

21A VESTIBULE

(RECEIVING/STAGING TO SALES

AREA)

21B VESTIBULE

(RECEIVING/STAGING TO SALES

AREA)

22 ADMINISTRATIVE STORAGE

23 DAMAGED MERCHANDISE

24 DAMAGED MERCHANDISE 

SALES NICHE

25 LOCKER ROOM (WOMEN)

26 EMPLOYEE RESTROOM

(WOMEN)

27 EMPLOYEE RESTROOM (MEN)

28 LOCKER ROOM (MEN)

30 CONTRACT STOCKER STORAGE

31 STAIRWELL

31A COMMUNICATIONS ROOM

(CISIC)

31B COMMUNICATIONS CLOSET 

(CISIC)

31D ELECTRICAL ROOM

31E SPRINKLER ROOM

31F ELECTRICAL ROOM

31G ELECTRICAL ROOM

31H ELECTRICAL ROOM

31J ELECTRICAL ROOM

32 SENSITIVE STORAGE

34 MEDICAL FOOD INSPECTION 

OFFICE

35 RECEIVING MANAGER

36 RECEIVING VESTIBULE

37 STAGING AREA

38 MHE CHARGING AREA

43A PRODUCE CHILLED STORAGE

43B PRODUCE CHILLED STORAGE

(GAS)

44A PRODUCE PROCESSING

44B PRODUCE AMBIENT STORAGE

45 PRODUCE MANAGER

55 MEAT PROCESSING

56 MEAT WRAPPING

57 MEAT MANAGER

59/61/62 MEAT CHILL STORAGE 

PREPACKAGED MEAT CHILL 

STORAGE / POULTRY CHILL

STORAGE

67 DAIRY STORAGE

68 FROZEN FOOD STORAGE

69 SALES AREA

70 DELI/BAKERY SERVICE AREA

73 DELI/BAKERY PREPARATION

AREA

75 BAKERY CHILL STORAGE

76 BAKERY FREEZER

81 CHECKOUT

82 SINGLE LINE QUEUING

84 VENDORS ROOM

PROTOTYPE EQUIPMENT PLAN

PFZ

59,910 SF

CLASS 2 EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE SUMMARY

PRODUCE  CASES

1P03 80 LF

1P07 36 LF

MEAT CASES

1M07 60 LF

1M04GD 64 LF

DAIRY CASES

1G11 16 DRS

1G02GD 92 LF

1G02GD END DISPLAY 8 LF

FROZEN FOOD 

1G07 16 LF

1G06 DISPLAY END 1 EA

1G10 74 DRS

1G12 31 DRS

1G13 10 DRS

TOTAL 115 DRS

DRY GROCERY

2G14-A 1248 LF

2G14-D 52 LF

TOTAL 1300 LF

AREAS

BUILDING AREA 58,785 SF

CANOPY AREA 1,125 SF

2,250 SF / 2

TOTAL  AREA 59,910 SF

SALES AREA * 30,686 SF

WAREHOUSE AREA 9,938 SF

DIRECTORATE OF ENGINEERING

EJS

15 NOV 2017

15 NOV 2017 2017 DeCA PROTOTYPE UPDATE

K-2

* SALES AREA CALCULATION

EXCLUDES DELI / BAKERY

SERVICE AREA OF 935 SF

GLASS DOOR FROZEN CASE PROPORTIONS

115 TOTAL DOORS

CASE TARGET TYPE ACTUAL

1G10 67 - 76 DRS FROZEN FOOD   74

1G12 29 - 38 DRS ICE CREAM (25%-33%)   31

1G13 10 DRS FROZEN JUICE   10

THIS CONCEPT FLOOR PLAN IS PROVIDED TO IDENTIFY COMMISSARY FUCTIONAL

AND OPERATIONAL LAYOUT, AND QUANTITIES OF REQUIRED EQUIPMENT AND

FURNISHINGS.   DESIGN OF COMMISSARY SHALL COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS

OF LATEST DeCA DESIGN CRITERIA, AND CAN BE ACCESSED AT:

www.decafacilities.com/decacriteria

STRUCTURAL BUILDING COLUMNS WITHIN SALES AREA ARE TO BE CONCEALED

WITHIN FIXTURES AND WALLS PER DeCA DESIGN CRITERIA.  COLUMNS LOCATED

WITHIN GONDOLA SHELVING SHALL HAVE 6'-0" HIGH STAINLESS STEEL COLUMN

COVERS PER DeCA DESIGN CRITERIA.  DO NOT LOCATE BUILDING COLUMNS

WITHIN CHECKOUT AREA.

PROVIDE MAINTENANCE ACCESS ABOVE COLD STORAGE ROOMS PER DECA

DESIGN CRITERIA "GENERAL DESIGN REQUIREMENTS", PARAGRAPH 3C.

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE LOCATED THROUGHOUT COMMISSARY AS

REQUIRED BY DECA DESIGN CRITERIA 10 44 00 FIRE PROTECTION SPECIALTIES

PROVIDE 6" HIGH CONCRETE CURBS AT EXPOSED COLD

STORAGE ROOM WALLS, EXCEPT WITHIN STAGING AREA (RM. 37). SEE DESIGN

STANDARD PLATE 13 21 26-06A

PROVIDE 24" HIGH x 8" WIDE CONCRETE CURBS AT EXPOSED COLD STORAGE

ROOM WALLS WITHIN STAGING AREA (RM. 37). SEE DESIGN STANDARD PLATE

13 21 26-06B
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